i B o 1012A1008 @
PARTS LIST 500 - 3121

500, 500A | =

INSTANT LIGHTING GASOLINE

SPORTMASTER STOVE =
. I COLEMAN STOVES » .
L [ - R

500 - 2621 DETAIL “A" 500A326J
See Detail /B 500A3671
Not Avail.
500 - 2891
101281004
500A3671
2 See Detail A" 500 - 219
X 500-2511
500 - 147
500 - 2531.| %/.T
E g? 500A210
500A429 ® 500 - 2181
Not Avail.| 1 506 <12
500 - 254
500 - 357@}\%@% 26620 DETAIL B
500 - 6571 s?g . ggg: 500 - 2621
412 -
: 4126461 N 232?‘123‘, 500A1651
118B1361
Model 500 Jaapleer P

Discontinued
) ) 530A507%{
216 - 5091

242 B5381 L 24205201

(@ Quantity of Parts Used in Assembly

E

Model 500
(Discontinued)

DIMENSION
MODEL TANK CAPACITY (In Inches)
Height Diam.
500 2 Pints 7 10%
500A 2 Pints 7 10%2

8B119 Green Enamel — Pressurized Spray 500 -3121 Burner Cap

118B1361 Filler Cap Gasket — Used only with 500 - 327 Air Baffle — Not Available
220B1401, 220C1401Cap with Disc. . . ... . 500A 500 - 3531 Lighter Stem — Replaced by 500 - 6571
200 - 533 Air Stem 500 - 357 Valve Body & Fuel Tube — Replaced by 500 - 6571
216 - 5091 Pump Cup 500 - 452 Machine Screw — Replaced by 1008A 1022
216 - 6201 Valve Stem Packing 500 - 6571 Lighter Valve
220-6361 Filler Cap Gasket & Disc Ass’y. — Discontinued 500A1651 Fount, Complete
220C1401 Filler Cap, Complete. . v v v vt v v v v v e vt 500A 500A210 Jamb Nut
242 - 1071 Push-On Nut 500A326 Burner Casting
242 - 1401 Filler Cap « v v v v v v e e e e e e e e 500 500A3651 Burner Cap and Fillers
242B5381 Check Valve : 500A3671 Burner Assembly — Not Available
242D5201 Pump Plunger Assembly 500A429 Base Rest — Not Available
412 -6401 Block and Needle Assembly 500A4351 Grate with Nuts — Replaced by 50083751
412 -6461 Tube Ass’y. (Fuel and Air) — Replaced by 425-6461 500B3751 Grate and Baffle Ass’y. — Not Available
500 - 147 Nut (5/16°" — 27 Hex, Brass) B30A5071 PumpCapClip ..« vt vt i i et nnnnnn 500A
500 - 2121 Generator Tube — Replaced by 500 - 2891 603 - 1361 Filler Cap Gasket ( for 242-1401 Cap) ... .. 500
500-2181 Gas Tip (Marked “BX"’) 1008A1022 Machine Screw (Grate) (#10 — 24 x 1-3/8"’ Rd.
500 - 219 Generator Coil Hd., Stl.) — Not Available
500-2511 Needle Assembly 1012B1004 Machine Screw (Baffle) (#10 — 24 x % "' Truss
500 - 2531 Stem Assembly — Sub 412 - 2531 Hd.) — Not Available
500 - 254 Valve Body — Replaced by 500 - 2621 1012A1008 Screw (Cap and Fillers) (#10 — 24 x %"’ Oven
500 - 2621 Valve and Generator, Complete Hd., Stl.) — Not Available

16 500 - 2891 Generator



